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Addendum 5 

RFP DOH17-017 

Janitorial Services 

 

DATE:  February 1, 2018 

 

TO:  Prospective Vendors 

 

FROM: Wardha Haider, Florida Department of Health 

  Central Purchasing Office 

 

SUBJECT: Addendum 5 to DOH17-017 

 

 

This addendum serves as notice of the following change(s) in the Questions and Answers from Addendum 4:  

 

Deletions are indicated by “strikethrough” or reference. Additions, updates or replacements are indicated by 

highlighting or otherwise. 

 

Q3)  “And do you have the last contract amount?” 

A3)  

Area Office Contract Amount per Year 

Jacksonville $34,920 $44,472 

Gainesville $27,720 

Daytona $29,868 

Tallahassee $24,000 

St. Petersburg $21,364.20 

West Palm Beach $14,280 

Ft Pierce $31,193.08 

Naples $7,950 

Ft Myers $14,050 
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Q5) “Who is the incumbent contractor and how long have they been providing their services?” 

A5)  

Area Office Incumbent Length of Service 

Jacksonville Mister Gene Clean Janitorial General Building Maintenance 5 years 7 months 

Gainesville General Building Maintenance 7 months 

Daytona High Tech Commercial Cleaning 5.5 years 

Tallahassee R&R Janitorial 12 years 

St. Petersburg OJS Systems Inc 3 years 

West Palm Beach Dammel Cleaning Enterprise 2.5 years 

Ft. Pierce MP Cleaning 7 months 

Naples AP Cleaning Company DBA Future Enterprises 8 years 

Ft. Myers AP Cleaning Company DBA Future Enterprises 3.5 years 

 

Q6) “What is the current contracted monthly price and yearly price?” 

A6)  

Area Office Monthly Price Annual Price 

Jacksonville $2,910 $3,706 $34,920 $44,472 

Gainesville $2,310 $27,720 

Daytona $2,489 $29,868 

Tallahassee $2,000 $24,000 

St. Petersburg $1,780.35 $21,364.20 

West Palm Beach $1,190 $14,280 

Ft. Pierce $2,183.59 $31,193.08 

Naples $662.50 $7,950 

Ft. Myers $1,170.83 $14,050 

 

THIS ADDENDUM NOW BECOMES A PART OF THE ORIGINAL RFP. THE ADDENDUM 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SHALL BE SIGNED BY AN AUTHORIZED COMPANY REPRESENTATIVE, 

DATED AND RETURNED WITH THE RFP RESPONSE AS INSTRUCTED IN SECTION 2.5, ADDENDA. 

 

 

____________________________________ 

Printed Name 

 

____________________________________                ______________________ 

Signature of Authorized Representative                                                Date 


